

The Woodland Queen EST. 1898

City of Bristow

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

BRISTOW CITY COUNCIL MEETING 110 W. 7TH, BRISTOW, OK. 74010 7:00 P.M., SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 (TUESDAY)

- 1. Call to order by Mayor Leonard Washington.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approval of City Council Meeting Minutes: August 20, 2018.
- 4. Discussion and possible action for road improvements on Jefferson Street. Mayor
- 5. Discussion and possible action approving Claim #12167 to CEC Corporation in the amount of \$25,878.00. (paid from Grant Match Fund).

 Mayor
- 6. Discussion and possible action approving Claim #12168 to Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$186,732.00. (paid from Grant Match Fund).

 Mayor
- 7. Discussion and possible action to close streets in Bristow on October 20, 2018 for the Zombie Run and close the Park area for Pumpkins' in the Park, sponsored by the Chamber of Commerce.

 Mayor
- 8. Discussion and possible action to close Main Street from 10th Street to 4th Street for the Bristow Car Show on October 13, 2018 from 5:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Mayor
- 9. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at Lots Eleven (11), Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13), Block Two (2), Southridge Addition to the City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 1520 S. Poplar. (James N. Jones & Eva Phillippe).
- 10. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at The East ½ of Lot Three (3), Block Eighty-Six (86), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 218 E. 4th (Ron & Diane Schumacher).
- 11. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at The West ½ of Lot Three (3), Block Eighty-Six (86), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 216 E. 4th (Ron & Diane Schumacher).
- 12. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at Lots Three (3), Four (4) and Five (5), Block Fifteen (15), in the Southridge Addition to the City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 1509 S. Oak (Robert Crittenden).

BRISTOW CITY COUNCIL MEETING CONT. SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

PAGE 2

- 13. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution Determining the Cost set forth in Exhibit "A" in the amount of \$481.13 on the property located at Lot Five (5), Six (6), Seven (7) & Eight (8), Block Fifty-Four (54), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 603 E. 7th (Lazatta Harrison).
- 14. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution Determining the Cost set forth in Exhibit "A" in the amount of \$549.80 on the property located at Lot Twelve (12), Block Eighty-Nine (89), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 511 E. 3rd (Ray Ragsdale).

Mayor

- 15. Discussion and possible action approving Maintenance Claims in the amount of \$98,759.37.

 Mayor
- 16. Discussion and possible action approving Un-Paid Claims in the amount of \$362.00.

Mayor

17. Discussion and possible action approving Paid Claims in the amount of \$314.64.

Mayor

- 18. Discussion and possible action approving Actual Payroll Claims in the amount of \$68,908.64, for pay period ending August 24, 2018.

 Mayor
- 19. Discussion and possible action approving Estimated Payroll Claims in the amount of \$75,017.33, for pay period ending September 7, 2018.

 Mayor
- 20. Adjourn.

DATE POSTED: AUGUST 31, 2018

TIME POSTED: 1:30 P.M.

POSTED BY: SABRINA MOUNCE